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1 2 3 4 5 (5) 6 7 8 9 10 7～10 11 12 13 12～13 14 15 16 17 14～17 18 19 20

全国  114,061  462  79  99  31  213  362  39  87  3  14  26  130  30  147  91  238  12  44  14  4  74  19  8  17  640  413  387

1 北海道  4,883  468  75  93  23  207  376  35  87  3  12  25  127  25  167  99  266  10  50  13  3  76  19  8  17  637  33  392  45  411 1 1
2 青森県  1,214  481  78  98  22  208  377  38  85  3 11 23 122 25 163 97 260 9 40 11  2  62  14  9 22 657 3 391 46 392 12 2
3 岩手県  1,175  472  78  100  23  227  369  44  85  3 13 25 126 27 145 93 238 11 36 11  5  63  16  11 17 650 7 419 9 371 46 3
4 宮城県  2,085  469  82  99  30  217  369  42  86  2 13 28 129 31 146 84 230 11 41 11  4  67  17  8 18 649 10 418 12 373 45 4
5 秋田県  965  482  81  101  22  208  359  34  90  3 12 24 129 28 146 99 245 9 40 14  3  66  19  10 16 664 1 394 44 382 32 5

6 山形県  1,035  477  75  97  23  224  375  37  80  3  15  23  121  26  153  91  244  9  38  13  4  64  22  10  17  650  7  406  34  385 26 6
7 福島県  1,780  475  80  99  25  215  366  39  78  3 11 25 117 30 160 96 256 11 40 10  3  64  17  9 14 654 4 397 41 389 17 7
8 茨城県  2,645  466  81  100  32  220  360  42  80  2 12 26 120 29 144 89 233 11 45 13  3  72  18  6 20 648 11 413 21 379 39 8
9 栃木県  1,785  465  78  100  28  229  373  41  79  4 15 25 123 29 147 90 237 9 41 16  4  70  17  7 16 642 23 422 4 376 43 9
10 群馬県  1,780  464  80  99  27  224  362  40  83  4 11 26 124 30 143 92 235 11 42 15  5  73  19  9 17 643 21 415 19 382 32 10

11 埼玉県  6,477  455  77  101  41  214  354  41  85  2  18  28  133  30  139  89  228  14  45  13  3  75  19  9  16  633  45  428  1  379 39 11
12 千葉県  5,584  454  78  101  39  205  363  39  89  2 17 29 137 31 144 90 234 16 46 15  3  80  17  8 16 633 45 420 7 387 23 12
13 東京都  11,998  457  82  103  39  220  358  36  81  4 14 28 127 32 130 86 216 16 48 14  4  82  23  9 14 642 23 422 4 376 43 13
14 神奈川県  8,127  451  82  100  43  207  351  39  86  3 14 26 129 34 142 90 232 15 50 14  4  83  20  7 16 634 42 417 14 389 17 14
15 新潟県  2,115  472  78  95  23  225  376  38  82  3 13 23 121 24 153 99 252 9 40 11  4  64  20  8 18 645 16 408 32 387 23 15

16 富山県  967  466  75  94  26  217  367  40  87  3  13  24  127  30  151  94  245  12  43  15  4  74  21  9  16  635  38  409  29  395 5 16
17 石川県  1,028  469  73  96  24  232  375  37  80  3 15 24 122 28 147 94 241 10 45 13  4  72  22  7 18 637 33 414 20 388 20 17
18 福井県  709  468  78  98  23  226  370  39  88  3 15 22 128 28 138 95 233 10 45 14  4  73  17  12 17 644 18 416 16 381 35 18
19 山梨県  767  465  80  106  26  219  351  42  86  3 12 22 123 28 145 85 230 11 45 16  5  77  22  9 12 651 6 410 28 379 39 19
20 長野県  1,907  471  78  103  24  222  358  39  93  3 14 21 131 29 139 88 227 13 42 14  5  74  18  8 13 653 5 417 14 370 47 20

21 岐阜県  1,847  463  76  96  28  217  356  42  91  3  14  24  132  30  148  91  239  12  42  14  5  73  19  9  17  635  38  419  9  386 25 21
22 静岡県  3,343  462  80  96  26  219  369  38  91  3 15 26 135 28 154 90 244 9 43 14  7  73  18  6 15 638 31 418 12 384 28 22
23 愛知県  6,596  462  76  96  31  216  356  39  84  3 17 27 131 31 152 89 241 12 47 14  4  77  19  7 16 633 45 416 16 390 14 23
24 三重県  1,646  464  77  95  28  205  347  34  91  4 14 26 135 32 158 93 251 12 43 15  5  75  18  9 17 637 33 402 38 401 3 24
25 滋賀県  1,251  462  77  97  31  222  355  40  87  4 14 24 129 30 132 94 226 11 46 18  5  80  19  9 19 635 38 423 2 382 32 25

26 京都府  2,359  464  80  100  31  209  350  41  87  4  14  26  131  28  144  92  236  14  45  14  4  77  21  8  16  644  18  412  22  384 28 26
27 大阪府  7,936  460  78  100  32  200  355  40  91  3 15 29 138 29 155 91 246 12 44 14  4  74  21  7 16 637 33 409 29 393 10 27
28 兵庫県  4,979  454  81  99  34  199  359  39  93  3 14 28 138 30 150 91 241 15 44 16  5  80  18  9 17 634 42 411 26 395 5 28
29 奈良県  1,252  453  81  102  36  201  364  42  97  4 14 26 141 30 146 90 236 15 44 14  4  77  18  9 16 636 37 419 9 385 26 29
30 和歌山県  890  470  82  97  25  198  349  36  98  4 13 24 139 27 156 90 246 10 43 15  4  72  19  10 20 650 7 397 41 393 10 30

31 鳥取県  516  468  81  93  21  218  362  37  91  4  14  23  132  26  151  98  249  11  40  13  5  69  18  9  17  643  21  409  29  389 17 31
32 島根県  629  472  77  96  21  217  359  38  91  3 14 23 131 27 142 99 241 10 38 17  7  72  20  9 18 646 14 406 34 388 20 32
33 岡山県  1,716  462  79  97  26  213  367  38  92  4 13 24 133 28 145 91 236 10 49 14  5  78  19  9 21 639 29 411 26 390 14 33
34 広島県  2,524  456  83  99  29  215  364  40  92  4 16 25 137 32 147 84 231 12 42 14  5  73  17  10 18 638 31 421 6 381 35 34
35 山口県  1,276  467  82  95  23  213  368  40  95  4 10 23 132 28 155 86 241 13 42 15  4  74  21  10 16 644 18 406 34 390 14 35

36 徳島県  690  466  81  100  23  203  355  39  90  5  14  24  133  25  163  91  254  12  42  14  4  72  15  12  16  647  13  399  40  394 9 36
37 香川県  877  465  79  95  23  220  383  41  91  5 15 26 137 28 148 88 236 10 41 14  5  70  16  12 18 639 29 420 7 381 35 37
38 愛媛県  1,263  465  80  97  20  202  347  38  93  6 14 24 137 30 162 94 256 9 42 15  7  73  18  10 16 641 25 396 43 403 2 38
39 高知県  671  480  85  97  21  207  359  33  87  4 13 22 126 27 156 98 254 11 40 12  3  66  15  9 20 662 2 386 47 392 12 39
40 福岡県  4,478  466  79  95  28  207  370  43  86  3 11 26 126 30 153 95 248 11 43 14  4  72  21  8 17 640 26 404 37 395 5 40

41 佐賀県  739  467  80  93  25  222  376  44  83  3  11  22  119  26  150  93  243  12  37  16  5  70  20  10  20  640  26  412  22  388 20 41
42 長崎県  1,239  464  75  95  25  216  377  46  88  3 11 23 125 28 158 92 250 11 40 15  5  71  17  11 19 634 42 412 22 395 5 42
43 熊本県  1,590  471  78  99  23  219  370  42  85  3 12 24 124 26 150 89 239 11 38 16  6  71  19  10 19 648 11 408 32 384 28 43
44 大分県  1,050  465  79  96  21  208  377  40  90  5 14 23 132 30 159 95 254 10 43 16  5  74  19  8 16 640 26 400 39 400 4 44
45 宮崎県  992  467  79  99  20  216  368  45  92  3 16 23 134 29 151 90 241 9 35 17  4  65  19  8 16 645 16 416 16 379 39 45

46 鹿児島県  1,485  471  77  98  23  220  385  42  90  4  10  21  125  26  147  95  242  10  39  17  3  69  17  10  18  646  14  412  22  383 31 46
47 沖縄県  1,203  462  75  97  26  222  385  50  82  5  17  21  125  26  142  83  225  13  38  17  4  72  27  12  19  635  38  423  2  381 35 47
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平成２３年　社会生活基本調査（生活行動に関する総括表－総数）

順位 順位 順位 順位 順位

全国  114,061  40,170  29,951  71,843  96,770  83,536 35.2 26.3 63.0 84.8 73.2

1 　北海道  4,883  1,539  1,162  2,930  4,166  3,514 31.5 25 23.8 40 60.0 33 85.3 12 72.0 24 1
2 　青森県  1,214  315  275  600  910  718 26.0 46 22.7 45 49.4 47 75.0 47 59.1 45 2
3 　岩手県  1,175  356  396  647  932  766 30.3 34 33.7 5 55.0 44 79.4 41 65.2 41 3
4 　宮城県  2,085  747  639  1,255  1,783  1,541 35.8 10 30.7 14 60.2 30 85.5 10 73.9 18 4
5 　秋田県  965  245  279  520  778  645 25.4 47 28.9 19 53.9 46 80.6 35 66.8 38 5

6 　山形県  1,035  290  365  590  846  719 28.0 43 35.3 1 57.0 41 81.7 31 69.5 31 6
7 　福島県  1,780  500  483  1,015  1,466  1,286 28.1 42 27.2 28 57.0 41 82.4 28 72.3 21 7
8 　茨城県  2,645  870  682  1,647  2,195  1,842 32.9 16 25.8 33 62.3 17 83.0 24 69.6 30 8
9 　栃木県  1,785  524  467  1,131  1,479  1,287 29.4 39 26.2 31 63.4 11 82.8 25 72.1 22 9

10 　群馬県  1,780  558  519  1,133  1,503  1,319 31.3 30 29.2 17 63.7 9 84.5 15 74.1 16 10

11 　埼玉県  6,477  2,381  1,556  4,330  5,691  4,967 36.8 8 24.0 39 66.9 3 87.9 3 76.7 6 11
12 　千葉県  5,584  2,108  1,449  3,687  4,812  4,142 37.7 6 26.0 32 66.0 5 86.2 8 74.2 15 12
13 　東京都  11,998  5,366  2,949  8,230  10,619  9,273 44.7 1 24.6 35 68.6 1 88.5 2 77.3 4 13
14 　神奈川県  8,127  3,425  1,986  5,368  7,207  6,362 42.1 2 24.4 36 66.1 4 88.7 1 78.3 2 14
15 　新潟県  2,115  571  498  1,210  1,701  1,489 27.0 45 23.5 42 57.2 40 80.4 37 70.4 29 15

16 　富山県  967  305  286  600  813  736 31.5 25 29.6 16 62.0 22 84.1 20 76.1 7 16
17 　石川県  1,028  326  301  639  870  765 31.7 24 29.2 17 62.1 20 84.6 14 74.4 14 17
18 　福井県  709  231  222  407  582  528 32.5 19 31.3 10 57.4 39 82.0 29 74.5 12 18
19 　山梨県  767  255  239  500  648  575 33.2 15 31.2 12 65.2 6 84.5 15 75.0 10 19
20 　長野県  1,907  683  631  1,214  1,606  1,436 35.8 10 33.1 6 63.7 9 84.2 18 75.3 9 20

21 　岐阜県  1,847  588  607  1,140  1,548  1,378 31.9 22 32.8 7 61.7 24 83.8 21 74.6 11 21
22 　静岡県  3,343  1,068  952  2,117  2,780  2,374 32.0 20 28.5 22 63.3 12 83.2 23 71.0 26 22
23 　愛知県  6,596  2,204  1,526  4,293  5,712  5,120 33.4 14 23.1 44 65.1 7 86.6 6 77.6 3 23
24 　三重県  1,646  523  440  1,022  1,386  1,206 31.8 23 26.7 30 62.1 20 84.2 18 73.3 20 24
25 　滋賀県  1,251  491  408  849  1,084  988 39.2 3 32.6 8 67.9 2 86.6 6 79.0 1 25

26 　京都府  2,359  895  548  1,492  2,002  1,748 37.9 5 23.2 43 63.3 12 84.9 13 74.1 16 26
27 　大阪府  7,936  2,897  1,638  4,989  6,814  5,830 36.5 9 20.6 47 62.9 14 85.9 9 73.5 19 27
28 　兵庫県  4,979  1,849  1,279  3,119  4,259  3,779 37.1 7 25.7 34 62.6 16 85.5 10 75.9 8 28
29 　奈良県  1,252  481  347  807  1,090  961 38.4 4 27.7 25 64.5 8 87.1 4 76.8 5 29
30 　和歌山県  890  264  215  506  729  587 29.7 36 24.2 38 56.9 43 82.0 29 66.0 40 30

31 　鳥取県  516  163  175  302  416  353 31.5 25 33.9 4 58.5 36 80.6 35 68.4 33 31
32 　島根県  629  205  219  383  500  435 32.6 18 34.8 2 60.9 26 79.5 40 69.2 32 32
33 　岡山県  1,716  565  537  1,034  1,416  1,212 32.9 16 31.3 10 60.3 28 82.5 26 70.7 27 33
34 　広島県  2,524  888  731  1,584  2,189  1,881 35.2 12 28.9 19 62.7 15 86.7 5 74.5 12 34
35 　山口県  1,276  399  396  794  1,078  909 31.3 30 31.0 13 62.3 17 84.5 15 71.2 25 35

36 　徳島県  690  197  168  397  546  459 28.5 41 24.3 37 57.5 38 79.1 44 66.5 39 36
37 　香川県  877  281  244  522  723  620 32.0 20 27.8 23 59.5 35 82.5 26 70.7 27 37
38 　愛媛県  1,263  396  345  760  1,019  824 31.4 28 27.4 26 60.2 30 80.7 34 65.2 41 38
39 　高知県  671  187  159  367  508  381 27.8 44 23.7 41 54.7 45 75.7 46 56.7 46 39
40 　福岡県  4,478  1,533  1,222  2,669  3,741  3,230 34.2 13 27.3 27 59.6 34 83.5 22 72.1 22 40

41 　佐賀県  739  230  235  427  596  505 31.1 32 31.8 9 57.8 37 80.8 33 68.4 33 41
42 　長崎県  1,239  362  333  745  983  805 29.2 40 26.9 29 60.1 32 79.4 41 65.0 43 42
43 　熊本県  1,590  479  488  959  1,261  1,076 30.2 35 30.7 14 60.3 28 79.3 43 67.7 36 43
44 　大分県  1,050  321  303  636  851  715 30.6 33 28.9 19 60.6 27 81.1 32 68.1 35 44
45 　宮崎県  992  294  276  614  780  643 29.6 37 27.8 23 61.9 23 78.7 45 64.9 44 45

46 　鹿児島県  1,485  440  511  912  1,192  995 29.6 37 34.4 3 61.4 25 80.3 38 67.0 37 46
47 　沖縄県  1,203  377  269  750  959  611 31.4 28 22.4 46 62.3 17 79.7 39 50.8 47 47
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